
Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2009 

Distributing Pool Plants 
Plant Name 
A.B. MUnroe Dairy, Inc. 
Ahava of Califomla LLC 
Alpenrose Dairy, Inc. 
Andersen Dairy, Inc, 
AndeJ'5on-Erickson Dairy Co. 
Arps Dairy Inc. 
Associated Milk ProduceJ'5, Inc. 
Barber Pure Milk Company 
Baremans Dairy 
Boice Brothers Dairy, Inc. 
Borden Dairy 
Borden Milk Products 
Borden Milk Products LLC 
Broadacre Dairies 
Broughton Foods Co. 
Browns DaIry 
Bush River Jerseys 
Byme Dairy Inc, 
Calder Brother's Dairy 
Carl Colteryahn Dairy, Inc, 
Casp LLC 
Centennial Farms Dairy 
Chester Dairy Co. 
Clover Farms Dairy Company 
CloverlandlGreen Spring Dairy 
Coburg Dairy, Inc. 
Coburg Dairy, Inc. 
Country Delite Farms 
Country Fresh, Inc, 
Country Fresh, Inc, 
Country Fresh, Inc, 
Country Fresh, Inc, 
Creamland Dairies 
Crescent Ridge Dairy, Inc. 
Crowley Foods, LLC 
Crowley Foods, LLC 
Crowley Foods, LLC 
Cumbertand Dairy, Inc. 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama LLC 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama LLC 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama LLC 
Dairy Fresh of LouIsiana 
Dairy Fresh of Louisiana LLC 
Dairy Fresh, LP. 
Dairy Fresh, L.P. 
Dairy Maid Dairy, Inc. 
Dakin Dairy Farm 
Darigold, Inc, 
Darigold, inc, 
Darlgold, Inc, 
Darigold, Inc, 
David's Supermarket, Inc, 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 

City 
E. Providence 
Lowville 
Portland 
Battle Ground 
Des Moines 
Defiance 
Fargo 
BirmIngham 
Holland 
Kingston 
Tulsa 
Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Powell 
Marietta 
New Orleans 
Newberry 
Syracuse 
Uncoln Park 
Pittsburgh 
Penn Yan 
Atlanta 
Chester 
ReadIng 
Baltimore 
Charleston 
Charleston 
Nashville 
Flint 
Grand Rapids 
LivonIa 
Marquette 
Albuquerque 
Sharon 
Arkport 
Binghamton 
Philadelphia 
Bridgeton 
Cowarts 
Prichard 
Hattiesburg 
Cowarts 
Prichard 
Hattiesburg 
Baker 
Baker 
High Point 
Winston-Salem 
Frederick 
Myakka City 
Medford 
Portland 
Seattle 
Spokane 
Grandview 
Belvidere 
Chemung 
Huntley 

State 
RI 
NY 
OR 
WA 
IA 

OH 
NO 
AL 
MI 
NY 
OK 
LA 
LA 
TN 
OH 
LA 
SC 
NY 
MI 
PA 
NY 
GA 
IL 
PA 
MO 
SC 
SC 
TN 
MI 
MI 
MI 
MI 
NM 
MA 
NY 
NY 
PA 
NJ 
AL 
AL 
MS 
AL 
AL 
MS 
LA 
LA 
NC 
NC 
MO 
FL 
OR 
OR 
WA 
WA 
TX 
IL 
IL 
IL 

ZlpCode 
02914 
13367 
97298 
98604 
50317 
43512 
58108 
35209 
49422 
12401 
74103 
70596 
70596 
37849 
45750 
70152 
29108 
13220 
48146 
15210 
14527 
30324 
62233 
19612 
21217 
29419 
29419 
37202 
48503 
49508 
48150 
49655 
87125 
02067 
14807 
13902 
19154 
08302 
36321 
36610 
39404 
36321 
36610 
39404 
70704 
70704 
27264 
27115 
21701 
34251 
97501 
97202 
96119 
99207 
76050 
61008 
60033 
60142 

FipsCode 
44007 
36049 
41051 
53011 
19153 
39039 
38017 
01073 
26005 
36111 
40143 
22055 
22055 
47093 
39167 
22071 
45071 
36067 
26163 
42003 
36123 
13089 
17157 
42011 
24510 
45019 
45019 
47037 
26049 
26081 
26163 
26103 
35001 
25021 
36101 
36007 
42101 
34011 
01069 
01097 
28035 
01069 
01097 
28035 
22033 
22033 
37081 
37067 
24021 
12081 
41029 
41051 
53033 
53063 
48251 
17007 
17111 
17111 

- Federal Milk MarketinQ Order Numbers Indlcale: 1 =- Northeast 5 =- Appalachian, 6 = Rorida, 7 = Southeast, 

CI.IOftl. 
3.25 
2.30 
1.90 
1.90 
1,80 
1.80 
1.65 
3.40 
1.80 
2,80 
2.60 
3.80 
3.80 
3.20 
2.00 
3.80 
3.60 
2.50 
1.80 
2.10 
2.30 
3,80 
2.00 
2,BO 
3,00 
4.30 
4.30 
2.90 
1,80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
2.35 
3,25 
2.30 
2.70 
3,05 
3,05 
4.30 
4.00 
3,BO 
4.30 
4.00 
3,80 
3,80 
3.80 
3.40 
3.40 
2.90 
5.80 
1.90 
1.90 
1.90 
1,90 
3.00 
1.75 
1.BO 
1.BO 

Jan-09 
1 
1 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 

Feb-09 
1 
1 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 

Mar-09 
1 
1 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 

1 
1 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 

33 33 33 33 
1 1 1 1 

32 32 32 32 
Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5/8/09 

7 7 7 7 
555 5 
33 
7 

33 
7 

33 
7 

33 
7 

1 1 
33 33 33 33 
33 33 33 33 

1 
777 7 
32 32 32 32 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 1 

Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5/8109 
5 5 5 5 
7 777 
33 33 33 33 
33 33 33 33 
33 33 33 33 
33 33 33 33 
1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 

1 1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 
1 1 1 

Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5/8/09 
Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 51B/09 
Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5/B/09 

7 7 7 7 
7 7 7 7 
7 7 7 7 

Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5/8/09 
7 7 7 7 
555 5 
555 5 
1 1 1 1 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 
30 
30 
30 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 

30 
30 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 
30 
30 
30 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 
30 
30 
30 

1 
1 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 
33 
1 
32 
7 

5 
33 
7 

33 
33 

7 
32 
1 
1 
5 

7 
33 
33 
33 
33 
126 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
7 
7 

7 

5 
5 
1 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 

30 
30 

Order Number * 
Jun-09 Jul-09 

1 1 
1 1 

124 124 
124 124 
32 32 
33 33 
30 30 
7 7 
33 33 
1 1 

32 32 
7 7 

5 5 
33 33 
7 7 

5 
1 

33 33 
33 33 
1 1 
7 7 
32 32 
1 1 
1 1 
5 5 

7 7 
33 33 
33 33 
33 33 
33 33 

126 126 
1 1 

1 
1 

1 1 
1 1 
7 7 
7 7 
7 7 

7 7 

5 5 
5 5 
1 1 

6 
124 124 
124 124 
124 124 
124 124 
126 126 

30 30 
30 30 

1 
1 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 
33 
1 
32 
7 

5 
33 
7 
5 
1 

33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 

7 
33 
33 
33 
33 
126 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
7 
7 

7 

5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 

30 
30 

Sep-09 Oct-09 Nov-09 Dec-09 
1 1 1 1 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 
33 
1 
32 
7 

5 
33 
7 
5 
1 

33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 

7 

33 
33 
33 
126 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
7 
7 

7 

5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 

30 
30 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 
33 
1 
32 
7 

5 
33 
7 
5 
1 

33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 

7 

33 
33 
33 
126 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
7 
7 

7 

5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 

30 
30 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 
33 
1 
32 
7 

5 
33 
7 
5 
1 

33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 

7 

33 
33 
33 
126 
1 
1 

7 
7 
7 

7 

5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 

30 
30 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
7 
33 
1 
32 
7 

5 
33 
7 
5 
1 

33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 

7 

33 
33 
33 
126 
1 
1 

7 
7 
7 

7 

5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 

30 
30 



Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2009 

Distributing Pool Plants 
Plant Name 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. 
Dean Foods, Swiss Premium Dairy 
Diamond D Dairy 
Dillon DaIry Co. 
Dutch Valley Food Company, Inc. 
East SIde Jersey Dairy, Inc. 
East Side Jersey Dairy, Inc. 
Eberhard Creamery, Inc. 
Edaleen DaIry 
Elmhurst DaIry, Inc. 
Fair Oaks Dairy Products, LLC 
Farmers' All Natural Creamery 
Farmland DaIries LLC 
FJB LLC, dba Toobroville LLC 
Flav-O-Rlch, Inc. 
Flav-O-Rich, Inc. 
Foremost Dairies 
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative 
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative 
Franklin Foods 
Fresh Made, Inc. 
Gandy's DaIry Products 
Garelick Farms, Inc. 
Garelick Farms, Inc. 
Garelick Farms, Inc. 
Garelick Farms, Inc. 
Garelick Farms, Inc. 
GH Processing 
GoodWest Industries Inc. 
Guernsey Farms Dairy 
Guida-SeIbert Dairy Co. 
Gustafsons L.LC. 
H. E. Butts - HRSC 
H. E. Butts Grocery Co. 
H.Meyer Dairy Co. 
Halo Farm, Inc. 
Harrisburg Dairies Inc 
Hastings Cooperative Creamery Company 
Hato Patrero Farms, Inc. 
Heritage Farms DaIry 
Hiland DaIry Co., LLC 
Hiland Dairy Co., LLC 
Hiland DaIry Co., LLC 
Hiland Dairy Co., LLC 
Hiland DaIry Co., LLC 
Hiland Dairy Co., LLC 
Homestead Creamery 
Hoosier Dairy, Inc . 

City 

Rockford 
Rochester 
Louisville 
Sharpsville 
DePere 
RIchland Center 
Waukesha 
Le Mars 
Thief RIVer Fans 
Woodbury 
SIoux Faits 
Lebanon 
Longmont 
Denver 
Sunbury 
Dubuque 
Anderson 
Redmond 
Lynden 
Jamaica 
Fair Oaks 
Weltman 
Waltlngton 
Lowville 
London 
London 
Shreveport 
DePere 
Waukesha 
Duluth 
Philadelphia 
Lubbock 
Franklin 
Lynn 
Bangor 
Florence 
E. Greenbush 
Yuma 
Douglassvltle 
Northville 
New Britain 
Green Cove Springs 
Houston 
San AntonIo 
Cincinnati 
Trenton 
Harrisburg 
Hastings 
ClewIston 
Murfreesboro 
Fayetteville 
Fort Smith 
Wichita 
Springfield 
Chandler 
Norman 
Wirtz 
Holfand 

state 
iL 
iN 
KY 
PA 
Wi 
Wi 
Wi 
iA 

MN 
MN 
SD 
PA 
CD 
CD 
PA 
iA 
iN 
DR 
WA 
NY 
iN 
iA 
NJ 
NY 
KY 
KY 
LA 
Wi 
Wi 
MN 
PA 
TX 
MA 
MA 
ME 
NJ 
NY 
AZ 
PA 
Mi 
CT 
FL 
TX 
TX 
DH 
NJ 
PA 
MN 
FL 
TN 
AR 
AR 
KS 
MD 
OK 
OK 
VA 
iN 

ZlpCode 
61101 
46975 
40218 
16150 
54115 
53581 
53188 
51031 
56701 
55125 
57104 
17042 
80501 
80246 
17801 
52004 
46015 
97756 
98264 
11433 
47943 
52356 
07057 
13367 
40743 
40743 
71164 
54115 
53188 
55816 
19111 
79408 
02038 
01905 
04402 
08518 
12061 
85365 
19518 
48167 
06051 
32043 
n080 
78218 
45215 
08650 
17105 
55033 
33440 
37129 
72702 
72901 
67201 
65801 
74834 
73071 
47541 
47541 

FlpsCode 
17201 
18049 
21111 
42085 
55009 
55103 
55133 
19149 
27113 
27163 
46099 
42075 
8013 
08031 
42097 
19061 
18095 
41017 
53073 
36081 
18073 
19183 
34003 
36049 
21125 
21125 
22017 
55009 
55133 
27137 
42101 
48303 
25021 
25009 
23019 
34005 
36083 
4027 

42011 
26125 
09003 
12019 
48201 
48029 
39061 
34021 
42043 
27037 
12051 
47149 
05143 
05131 
20173 
29077 
40081 
40027 
51067 
18037 

• Federal Milk Marilellng Order Numbers lndit:ale: 1 = Northeast. 5 = Appalachian. 6 = Florida. 7 = Southeast, 

Ci.iDftI. 

1.75 
1.60 
2.30 
2.10 
1.75 
1.75 
1.75 
1.75 
1.65 
1.70 
1.70 
2.80 
2.45 
2.55 
2.70 
1.75 
2.00 
1.75 
1.90 
3.15 
1.80 
1.80 
3.15 
2.30 
2.90 
2.90 
3.20 
1.75 
1.75 
1.65 
3.05 
2.40 
3.25 
3.25 
2.80 
3.05 
2.70 
2.10 
2.80 
1.80 
3.15 
5.00 
3.60 
3.45 
2.20 
3.10 
2.60 
1.10 
6.00 
2.90 
2.10 
2.90 
2.20 
2.40 
2.60 
2.60 
3.20 
2.30 

Jan-D9 
Order Number· 

Feb.Q9 Mar-09 Apr-D9 May.Q9 Jun-D9 Jul.Q9 
30 30 30 30 

33 
5 

33 

33 33 33 33 33 33 
5 5 5 5 5 5 

30 

32 
30 
30 
32 
1 
32 
32 
1 

33 
124 
124 

1 
33 
32 

33 

30 

32 
30 
30 
32 
1 
32 
32 

33 
124 
124 

1 
33 
32 
1 

33 

30 

32 
30 
30 
32 
1 
32 
32 
1 

33 
124 
124 

1 
33 
32 
1 

33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 
32 
32 
1 

33 
124 
124 

1 
33 
32 
1 

Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5IB/09 
5 5 5 5 
7 7 7 7 
30 30 30 
30 3D 3D 
30 30 30 30 
1 1 1 1 
1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 

1 1 1 1 
1 1 1 1 

1 1 1 
1 1 

1 1 1 
131 131 131 131 

1 1 1 1 
33 33 33 33 
1 1 1 1 
6 666 
1~ 1~ 1~ 126 
1~ 126 1~ 126 
33 33 33 33 
1 1 1 1 
1 1 1 1 

30 30 30 30 
6 666 
7 7. 7 7 
7 777 
7 777 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 
32 
32 

33 
124 
124 

1 
33 
32 
1 

5 

7 

30 
1 

126 
1 
1 

1 
131 
1 

33 
1 
6 

126 
126 
33 
1 
1 
30 
6 
7 
7 
7 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 
32 
32 
1 

30 
33 
124 
124 

1 
33 
32 
1 

5 

7 

30 
1 

126 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

131 
1 

33 
1 
6 

126 
126 
33 
1 
1 

30 
6 
7 
7 
7 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 
32 
32 
1 
30 
33 
124 
124 

1 
33 
32 
1 

5 

7 

30 
1 

126 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

131 
1 

33 
1 
6 

126 
126 
33 
1 
1 

30 
6 
7 
7 
7 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

Aug-D9 Sep.Q9 Oct-D9 Nov-D9 Dec.Q9 

33 
5 

33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 
32 
32 
1 

30 
33 

124 
124 
1 

33 
32 
1 

5 

7 

30 
1 

126 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

131 
1 

33 
1 
6 

126 
126 
33 
1 
1 

30 
6 
7 
7 
7 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

30 3D 30 30 
33 
5 

33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 

32 
1 

30 
33 

124 
124 
1 
33 
32 
1 

5 

7 

30 
1 

126 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

131 
1 

33 
1 
6 

126 
126 
33 
1 
1 

30 
6 
7 
7 
7 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

33 
5 
33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 

32 
1 
30 
33 
124 
124 

1 
33 
30 
1 
1 
5 

7 

30 
1 

126 
1 

1 
1 

131 
1 

33 
1 
6 

126 
126 
33 
1 
1 

30 
6 
7 
7 
7 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

33 
5 
33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 

32 
1 

30 
33 

124 
124 

1 
33 
30 
1 
1 
5 

7 

30 
1 

126 
1 

1 
131 
1 
33 
1 
6 

126 
126 
33 
1 
1 

30 
6 
7 
7 
7 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 

33 
5 

33 
30 
30 
30 
32 
30 
30 
32 
1 

32 
1 

30 
33 

124 
124 

1 
33 
30 
1 
1 
5 

7 

30 
1 

126 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

131 
1 
33 
1 
6 

126 
126 
33 
1 
1 
30 
6 
7 
7 
7 
32 
7 
32 
32 
5 
5 



Distributing Pool Plants 
Plant Name 

HP Hood LLC 
HP Hood LLC 
HP Hood LLC 
HP Hood LLC 
HP Hood LLC 
HP Hood LLC 
HP Hood LLC 
Hunter Farms, Inc. 
Hy-Polnt Dairy Farms, Inc. 
Jacltson's Dairy 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kleinpeter Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Kohler Mix Specialties of MN. Inc. 
Kohler Mix Specialties, LLC 
Kroger Co., Crossroad Farms 
Kroger Co., Swan Island Dairy 
Kroger Co., Tolleson Dairy 
Kwik Trip, Inc. 
Lamers Dairy, inc. 
Land-O-Sun Dairies, Inc. 
Land-a-Sun Dairies, Inc. 
Land-O-Sun Dairies, Inc. 
Lewes Dairy, Inc. 
Liberty Dairy 
Lifeway Foods, Inc. 
Longacre's Modern Dairy, Inc. 
Louis Trauth Dairy, Inc. 
LuVel Dairy Products, Inc. 
M&B Dairy Products, Inc. 
Maola Milk and Ice Cream Co. 
Marburger Farm Dairy 
Marva Maid 
Mayfield Dairy Farms, Inc. 
Mayfield Dairy Farms, Inc. 
McArthur Dairy, Inc. 
McEachron, Seth dba Batlenllill Valley Creamery 
Meadow Broolt Dairy 
Meadow Gold Dairies, inc. 
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. 
Meadow Gold Dairies, inc. 
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. 
Michigan Dairy 
Midland Farms, Inc. 
Milk Products L.P. 
Milk Products L.P. 
Milk Products L.P. 
Milkco, Inc. 
Morningstar Foods Inc. 
Morningstar Foods Inc. 
Morningstar Specially Foods 
Muller Pinehurst Dairy, Inc. 
Nestle USA, Inc. 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oalt Farms Dairy 

City 

Agawam 
Portland 
Concord 
Oneida 
Vernon 
Winchester 
Barre 
High Point 
Wilmington 
Hutchinson 
Farmington 
Minneapolis 
Rochester 
Cedarburg 
Balon Rouge 
White Bear Lake 
Newington 
Indianapolis 
Portland 
Tolleson 
LaCrosse 
Appleton 
Florence 
Spartanburg 
Kingsport 
Lewes 
Evart 
Morton Grove 
Barto 
Newport 
Kosciusko 
Tampa 
New Bern 
Evans City 
Landover 
Athens 
Braselton 
Miami 
Salem 
Erie 
Della 
Englewood 
Greeley 
Lincoln 
Livonia 
Menands 
Austin 
Conroe 
Dallas 
Asheville 
Murray 
Fraser 
Sulphur Springs 
Rockford 
Anderson 
Dallas 
Houston 
San Antonio 

Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2009 

State 

MA 
ME 
NH 
NY 
NY 
VA 
VT 
NC 
DE 
KS 
MN 
MN 
MN 
WI 
LA 
MN 
CT 
IN 

OR 
AZ 
WI 
WI 
SC 
SC 
TN 
DE 
MI 
IL 
PA 
KY 
MS 
FL 
NC 
PA 
MD 
TN 
GA 
FL 
NY 
PA 
CO 
CO 
CO 
NE 
MI 
NY 
TX 
TX 
TX 
NC 
KY 
NY 
TX 
IL 
IN 
TX 
TX 
TX 

ZipCode 

01001 
04104 
03301 
13421 
13476 
22604 
05641 
27262 
19803 
67501 
55024 
55411 
55903 
53012 
70B17 
55110 
05111 
46219 
97217 
B5353 
54603 
54915 
29504 
29305 
37662 
19958 
49531 
60053 
19504 
41071 
39090 
33637 
28560 
16033 
20785 
37371 
30517 
33325 
12865 
16510 
B1415 
B0110 
B0631 
58508 
48150 
12204 
78702 
77305 
75221 
2B816 
42071 
13753 
75483 
61105 
46013 
75265 
77001 
78201 

FlpsCode 

25013 
23005 
33013 
36053 
36065 
51840 
50023 
370B1 
10003 
20155 
27037 
27053 
27109 
550B9 
22033 
27123 
09003 
18097 
41051 
04013 
55063 
55087 
45041 
45083 
47163 
10005 
26133 
17031 
42011 
21037 
28007 
12057 
37049 
42019 
24033 
47107 
13157 
12025 
36115 
42049 
OB029 
OB005 
OB123 
31109 
26163 
36001 
4B453 
4B339 
4B113 
37021 
21035 
36025 
48223 
17201 
18095 
48113 
4B201 
4B029 

CI.I Dftl. 

3.00 
3.00 
3.00 
2.50 
2.50 
2.80 
2.60 
3.40 
3.05 
2.20 
1.70 
1.70 
1.70 
1.15 
3.BO 
1.70 
3.15 
2.00 
1.90 
2.35 
1.70 
1.75 
4.00 
3.60 
3.20 
3.05 
1.80 
1.BO 
2.80 
2.20 
3.30 
5.40 
3.60 
2.10 
3.00 
3.40 
3.80 
6.00 
2.60 
2.10 
2.00 
2.55 
2.45 
1.B5 
1.BO 
2.70 
3.30 
3.50 
3.00 
3.40 
2.10 
2.70 
3.00 
1.75 
2.00 
3.00 
3.60 
3.45 

5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
1 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 

33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
1Z6 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

1Z6 
126 
126 

Feb-09 Mar-09 

1 
5 5 
1 1 

32 32 
3D 30 
30 30 
3D 30 
3D 30 
7 7 
3D 30 
1 1 

33 33 
124 124 
131 131 
30 30 
30 30 
5 5 
5 5 
5 5 
1 1 

33 33 
3D 30 
1 1 

33 33 
7 7 
6 6 
5 5 

33 33 
1 1 
5 5 
7 7 
6 6 

33 33 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
33 33 
1 1 

126 126 
125 126 
126 126 

5 5 
7 7 
1 1 

126 126 
30 30 
33 33 

126 126 
125 126 
125 126 

Apr-09 

5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
1 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 

33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 

• F .. rlp"",r Milk M"rl,,,linn nrrl .. , N! ,mhp,<: inrll""lp· 1 = Nnrlh .. "", ;; = Ann"r""hi"n Ii '" Frnnrl" 7 '" Sn!JlhF!"~1 

1 
5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 

33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 

Order Number * 
Jun-09 Jul-09 

1 1 
5 5 
1 1 

32 32 
30 30 
30 30 
3D 30 
30 30 
7 7 

30 
1 1 

33 33 
124 124 
131 131 
30 30 
30 30 
5 5 
5 5 
5 5 
1 1 

33 33 
30 30 
1 1 

33 33 
7 7 
6 6 
5 5 

33 33 
1 1 
5 5 
7 7 
6 6 

33 33 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
33 33 
1 1 

126 126 
126 125 
126 126 

5 5 
7 7 

1 
126 126 
30 3D 
33 33 

126 126 
126 126 
126 126 

Aug-09 Sep-09 Oct-09 Nov-09 Dec-09 

1 
5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
1 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 
33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 

33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 

1 
5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
1 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 

33 
32 
32 
32 

33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 

5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
1 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 

1 
33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 

33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 

5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 

33 
30 
1 
33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 

33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 

1 
5 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
1 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 

1 
33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 

33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 



Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2009 

Distributing Pool Plants 
Plant Name 

Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc. 
Oakhurst Dairy 
Oberlin Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Oberweis Dairy, Inc. 
Orin Thomas and Sons, Inc. 
Pacific Foods of Oregon, Inc. 
Parmalat Grand Rapids 
Pet- Dairy 
Pet Dairies 
Pet O'Fallon, LLC 
Plains Dairy Products 
Pleasant View Dairy Corp. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Pralrieland Foods LLC 
Price's Creameries 
Pride of Main Street Dairy, LLC 
Promised Land Dairy 
Promised Land Dairy, LLC 
Publlx Supermarkets, inc. 
Pub1ix Supermarkets, Inc. 
Publlx Supermarkets, Inc. 
Purity Dairies, Inc, 
Quality Dairy Co. 
Readington Farms, Inc. 
Regis Milk Co. 
Reiter Dairy, Inc. 
Roberts Dairy Co. 
Roberts Dairy Co. 
Roberts Dairy Co. 
Robinson Dairy, Inc. 
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc. 
Rosenberger's Dairies, LLC 
Royal Crest Dairy, Inc. 
Rutter Bros. Dairy, Inc. 
Safeway Stores, Inc. 
Safeway Stores, Inc. 
Safeway Stores, tnc. 
Safeway Stores, Inc. 
Saputo Cheese USA, Inc. 
Sarah Farms 
Schenkel's All Star Dairy, Inc. 
Schepps Dairy 
Schneider's Dairy 
Schroeder Milk Company, Inc. 
Schroeder Milk Company, Inc. 
Select No.5 
Shamrock Foods Co. 
Shenandoah's Pride, LLC 
SInton Dairy Foods Co. 
Sinton Dairy Foods Co . 

City 

Waco 
E. Northport 
Portland 
Cleveland 
North Aurora 
Rutland 
Tualatin 
Wyoming 
Richmond 
Baxley 
O'Fallon 
Amarillo 
Highland 
Carlinville 
Granite City 
Olney 
Peoria 
Quincy 
Fort Wayne 
Battle Creek 
Hazelwood 
Hallam 
EIPaso 
Sauk Centre 
Floresville 
Floresvllle 
Deerfield Beach 
Lakeland 
Atlanta 
Nashville 
Lansing 
Whitehouse 
Charleslon 
Springfield 
Iowa City 
Kansas City 
Omaha 
Denver 
Ancramdale 
Hatfield 
Longmont 
York 
Tempe 
Denver 
Clackamas 
Bellevue 
Fond du Lac 
Yuma 
Huntington 
Dallas 
Pittsburgh 
Wyoming 
Maplewood 
Dexler 
Phoenix 
Springfield 
Colorado Springs 
Colorado Springs 

State 

TX 
NY 
ME 
OH 
IL 

VT 
OR 
MI 
VA 
GA 
IL 

TX 
IN 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IN 
MI 

MO 
NE 
TX 
MN 
TX 
TX 
FL 
FL 
GA 
TN 
MI 
NJ 
SC 
OH 
IA 

MO 
NE 
CO 
NY 
PA 
CO 
PA 
/lZ 
CO 
OR 
WA 
WI 
/lZ 
IN 
TX 
PA 
MI 

MN 
NM 
/lZ 
VA 
CO 
CO 

ZlpCode 

76703 
11731 
04101 
44111 
60542 
05701 
97062 
49548 
23261 
31515 
62269 
79105 
46322 
62626 
62040 
62450 
61604 
62306 
46852 
49014 
63042 
68368 
79923 
56378 
78114 
78114 
33442 
33802 
30246 
37224 
48910 
08888 
29403 
45504 
52240 
64128 
68131 
80204 
12503 
19440 
80501 
17404 
85282 
80216 
97015 
98005 
54935 
85365 
46750 
75227 
15227 
49548 
55113 
88230 
85009 
22151 
80901 
80901 

FlpsCode 

48309 
36103 
23005 
39035 
17089 
50021 
41057 
26081 
51750 
13001 
17163 
48375 
18089 
17117 
17119 
17159 
17143 
17001 
18003 
25025 
29189 
31109 
48141 
27145 
48493 
48493 
12011 
12105 
13135 
47037 
25055 
34019 
45019 
39023 
19103 
29095 
31055 
08031 
35021 
42091 
08013 
42133 
04013 
08031 
41005 
53033 
55039 
04027 
18069 
48113 
42003 
26081 
27123 
35005 
04013 
51059 
08041 
08041 

• Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers Indicate: 1 = Northeast, 5 = Appalachian, 6 = Florida, 7 = Southeast. 

CI. I Dfti. 
3,15 
3.15 
3.00 
2.00 
1.80 
2.60 
1.90 
1.80 
3.10 
4.60 
2.00 
2.40 
1.80 
2,00 
2,00 
2.00 
1,80 
1.80 
1.80 
1,80 
2.00 
1.85 
2.25 
1.70 
3.45 
3.45 
6.00 
5,40 
3.80 
2.90 
1.80 
3.10 
4.30 
2.00 
1.80 
2.00 
1.85 
2.55 
2.70 
3.05 
2,45 
2.90 
2.35 
2.55 
1.90 
1.90 
1.75 
2.10 
1,80 
3.00 
2.10 
1.80 
1.70 
2.10 
2.35 
3.00 
2,55 
2.55 

Jan-09 

126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
33 
1 
7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 

126 
30 

126 

6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 

32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 

30 

126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
33 
1 
7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 

126 
30 

126 

6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 

33 
32 
32 
32 
32 

32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 

30 

Mar-09 Apr-09 May-09 

126 
1 
1 
33 
30 
1 

124 
33 
1 
7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 

126 
30 

126 

6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 

32 
1 

131 
32 
124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 

30 

126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
33 
1 
7 
32 
126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 

126 
30 

126 

6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 

32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 

30 

126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
33 
1 
7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 

126 
30 

126 

6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 

32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 

30 

131 131 131 131 131 
1 1 1 1 1 

Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5/8/09 32 
32 32 32 32 

Order Number· 
Jun-09 Jul-09 

126 126 
1 1 
1 1 

33 33 
30 30 
1 1 

124 124 
33 33 
1 1 
7 7 
32 32 

126 126 
33 33 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
33 33 
33 33 
32 32 

126 126 
30 30 

126 
126 126 
6 6 
6 6 
7 7 
7 7 
33 33 
1 1 
5 5 
33 33 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 

32 32 
1 1 

131 131 
32 32 

124 124 
124 124 

30 
131 131 
33 33 

126 126 
33 33 

30 30 

131 131 
1 1 

32 32 

Aug-09 Sep-09 Oct-09 Nov-09 

126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
33 
1 
7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 

126 
30 

126 
6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 

32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 
30 

131 
33 

126 
33 

30 

131 
1 

32 

126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
33 

7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 

126 
30 

126 
6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
1 
1 

32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 

30 
126 
131 

1 
'32 

126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 

7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 
32 

126 
30 

126 
6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
1 
1 

32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 

126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 

7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 
32 
126 
30 

126 
6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 

33 
32 
32 
32 
32 

1 
32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 

33 33 
30 

126 
131 

1 
32 

30 

131 
1 

32 

Dec-09 

126 
1 
1 
33 
30 
1 

7 
32 

126 
33 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
33 
33 
32 
32 

126 
30 

126 
6 
6 
7 
7 
33 
1 
5 

33 
32 
32 
32 
32 

32 
1 

131 
32 

124 
124 

131 
33 

126 
33 
33 
30 

126 
131 

1 
32 



Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2009 

Distributing Pool Plants Order Number"* 
Plant Name City State ZlpCode FlpsCode CI.I DIll. Jan-09 Feb-09 Mar·09 Apr-09 May-09 Jun-09 Jul-09 Aug-09 Sep-09 Oct-09 Nov-09 Dec-09 

Smith Brothers Farms, Inc. Kent WA 98035 53033 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Smith Dairy Products Co. Richmond IN 47375 18177 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Smith Dairy Products Co. Orrville OH 44667 39189 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Snowville Creamery, LLC Pomeroy OH 45769 39105 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 
Southern Belle DaIry, Inc. Somerset KY 42502 211g9 2.90 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Southwest Dairy Tyler 1)( 75710 48423 3.00 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Sterlina Pride Dairy Cooperative Wauseon OH 43567 39051 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Steuben Foods Inc. Elma NY 14059 36029 2.20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Stewart's ProcessIng Corp. Greenfield Center NY 12833 36091 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Sunbelt Dairy and Food Company Tampa FL 33686 12057 5.40 6 6 6 6 
Sunshine Dairy Foods Management, LLC Portland OR 97232 41051 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Sunshine State Dairy Farms, LLC Plant City FL 33567 12057 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Sunshine State Dairy Farms, LLC Hammond LA 70401 22105 3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Superior Dairy Co. Canton OH 44708 39151 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative Dubuque IA 52004 19061 1.75 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 
T. G. Lee Foods, Inc. Orange City FL 32763 12127 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
T. G. Lee Foods, Inc. Orlando FL 32802 12095 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Tamarack Farms Newark OH 43055 390B9 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Trickling Springs Creamery LLC Chambersburg PA 17201 42055 3.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Turkey Hili Dairy Conestoga PA 17516 42071 2.90 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Turner / Coleman Dairy Little Rock AR 72204 05119 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Turner Dairy Farms Pittsburgh PA 15235 42003 2.10 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Turner Holdings, LLC Fulton KY 42041 21075 2.70 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Turner Holdings, LLC Covington TN 38019 47167 2.90 7 7 7 7 
Turner Holdings, LLC Memphis TN 38104 47157 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, Inc. Lansdale PA 19446 42091 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
U.C. Milk Company, inc. Madisonville KY 42431 21107 2.60 Sold by DFA to Grupo Laia 5/8/09 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
U.C. Milk Company, Inc. Madisonville KY 42431 21107 2.60 5 5 5 5 
Ultra Dairy, LLC E. Syracuse NY 13202 36067 2.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Umpqua Dairy Products Co., Inc. Roseburg OR 97470 41019 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
United Dairy Farmers Cincinnati OH 45212 39061 2.20 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
United Dairy, Inc. Martins Ferry OH 43935 39013 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
United Dairy, Inc. Uniontown PA 15401 42051 2.30 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
United Dairy. Inc. Charleston WV 25302 54039 2.20 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Upstate Farms Cooperative, Inc. Rochester NY 14608 36055 2.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Vandervoort's Fort Worth 1)( 76104 4B439 3.00 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Velda Farms Miami FL 33164 12025 6.00 Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5/B/09 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Velda Farms Winter Haven FL 33881 12105 5.40 Sold by DFA to Grupo Lala 5/B/09 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Velda Farms LLC MiamI FL 33164 12025 6.00 6 6 6 6 
Velda Farms LLC Winter Haven FL 33B81 12105 5.40 6 6 6 6 
Venfine Dairy Products Corp., Inc. Sheboygan WI 53082 55117 1.75 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 3D 
Wawa Dairy Farms Wawa PA 19063 42045 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Western Quality Foods Cedar City UT B4720 49021 1.60 126 126 33 33 33 33 33 33 7 7 
Westover Dairy Lynchburg VA 24506 51680 3.20 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
White Wave Foods Mount Crawford VA 22B41 51165 2.90 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Winchester Farms Dairy Winchester KY 40392 21049 2.60 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

Worcester Creameries Corp . Roxbury NY 12474 36025 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

• Federal Milk MarkaUnQ Order NumtlBl'S Indicate: 1 = Northeast, 5 = Appalachian, 6 = Florida. 7 = Southeast. 



Distributing Pool Plants 
Plant Name 
A.B. Munroe Dairy, Inc. 
Agropur Inc. 
Agropur Inc. 
Alpenrose Dairy, Inc. 
Andersen Dairy, Inc. 
Anderson-Erickson Dairy Co. 
Arps Dairy Inc. 
Associated Milk Producers, Inc. 
Aurora Organic Dairy 
Barber Pure Milk Company 
Baremans Dairy 
Boice Brothers Dairy, Inc. 
Borden Dairy 
Borden Milk Products 
Broadacre Dairies 
Broughton Foods Ca. 
Browns Dairy 
Bush River Jerseys 
Byrne Dairy Inc. 
C.F.Burger Creamery 
Calder Brothers Dairy 
Carl Colteryahn Dairy, Inc. 
Casp LLC 
Centennial Farms Dairy 
Chester Dairy Co. 
Clover Farms Dairy Company 
Cloverland/Green Spring Dairy 
Coburg Dairy, Inc. 
Country Dellte Farms 
Country Fresh, Inc. 
Country Fresh, Inc. 
Country Fresh, Inc. 
Creamland Dairies 
Crescent RIdge Dairy, Inc. 
Crowley Foods, LLC 
Crowley Foods, LLC 
Crowley Foods, LLC 
Cumberland Dairy, Inc. 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama 
DaIry Fresh of Alabama 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama 
Dairy Fresh of Louisiana 
Dairy Fresh, LP. 
Dairy Fresh, LP. 
Dairy Maid Dairy, Inc. 
Dakin Dairy Farm 
Darigold, Inc. -
Darigold, Inc. 
Darigold, Inc. 
Darlgold, Inc. 
DavId's Supermarket, Inc. 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 
Dean Foods Company 

City 
E. Providence 
Grand Rapids 
Maplewood 
Portland 
Battle Ground 
Des Moines 
Defiance 
Fargo 
Platteville 
Birmingham 
Holland 
KIngston 
Tulsa 
Lafayette 
Powell 
Marietta 
New Orleans 
Newberry 
Syracuse 
Detroit 
Uncoln Park 
Pittsburgh 
Penn Yan 
AIIanta 
Chester 
Reading 
Baltimore 
Charleston 
Nashville 
Grand Rapids 
LivonIa 
Marquette 
Albuquerque 
Sharon 
Arkport 
Binghamton 
Philadelphia 
Bridgeton 
Cowarts 
Prichard 
Hattiesburg 
Baker 
High Point 
Winston-Salem 
Frederick 
Myakka City 
Medford 
Portland 
Seattle 
Spokane 
Grandview 
Chemung 
Huntley 
Rockford 
Rochester 
LouIsville 
Sharpsville 
DePere 

Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2010 

State 

RI 
MI 
MN 
OR 
WA 
IA 

OH 
NO 
CO 
AL 
MI 
NY 
OK 
LA 
TN 
OH 
LA 
SC 
NY 
MI 
MI 
PA 
NY 
GA 
IL 
PA 
MO 
SC 
TN 
MI 
MI 
MI 
NM 
MA 
NY 
NY 
PA 
NJ 
AL 
AL 
MS 
LA 
NC 
NG 
MO 
FL 
OR 
OR 
WA 
WA 
lX 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IN 
KY 
PA 
WI 

ZlpCode 

02914 
49548 
55113 
97298 
98604 
50317 
43512 
58108 
80651 
35209 
49422 
12401 
74103 
70596 
37849 
45750 
70152 
29108 
13220 
48228 
48146 
15210 
14527 
30324 
62233 
19612 
21217 
29419 
37202 
49508 
48150 
49855 
87125 
02067 
14807 
13902 
19154 
08302 
36321 
36610 
39404 
70704 
27264 
27115 
21701 
34251 
97501 
97202 
98119 
99207 
76050 
60033 
60142 
61101 
46975 
40218 
16150 
54115 

FlpsCode 

44007 
26081 
27123 
41051 
53011 
19153 
39039 
38017 
08123 
01073 
26005 
36111 
40143 
22055 
47093 
39167 
22071 
45071 
36067 
26163 
26163 
42003 
36123 
130B9 
17167 
42011 
24510 
45019 
47037 
26081 
26163 
26103 
35001 
25021 
36101 
36007 
42101 
34011 
01069 
01097 
28035 
22033 
37081 
37067 
24021 
120B1 
41029 
41051 
53033 
53063 
48251 
17111 
17111 
17201 
18049 
21111 
420B5 
55009 

Order Number 
CI.IDftl. Jan-10 Feb-10 Mar-i0 Apr-10 May-10 Jun-i0 Jul-i0 Aug-i0 

3.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
1.80 
1.70 
1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
1.80 ~ 32 32 ~ ~ ~ 32 32 
1.80 ~ 33 33 ~ ~ ~ 33 33 
1.65 00 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
2.45 32 32 32 
3.40 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
1.80 ~ ~ 33 33 33 33 33 ~ 
2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
2.60 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
3.20 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
3.BO 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
3.60 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
2.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
1.BO 
1.BO 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 ~ 

2.10 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
2.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
2.00 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
2.BO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
3.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
4.30 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
2.00 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
1.80 ~ 33 33 ~ ~ 33 33 33 
1.BO 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
1.BO 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
2.35 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
3.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
2.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
4.30 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
4.00 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
3.40 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
3.40 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
2.90 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
5.80 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
1.90 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 

1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
1~0 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 

1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
3.00 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
1.Bo 30 ~ 30 30 30 30 30 30 
1.80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 ~ 

1.75 30 30 
1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 ~ ~ 

2.30 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
2.10 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
1.n M 30 M 30 30 30 30 30 

,. Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers indicate: 1 = Northeasl 5 = Appalachian, 6 = Florida, 7 = Southeast, 

Sep-10 Oct-i0 Nov-i0 Dec-i0 
1 1 1 1 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
32 
7 

33 
1 
32 
7 
5 
33 
7 
5 
1 

33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 
7 
33 
33 
33 

126 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 

7 
7 
5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 
30 
30 

33 
5 

33 
30 

33 
30 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
32 
7 

33 
1 
32 
7 
5 

33 
7 
5 
1 

33 
33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 
7 
33 
33 
33 
126 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 

7 
7 
5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 
30 
30 

33 
5 

33 
30 

33 
30 

124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
32 
7 
33 
1 
32 
7 
5 
33 
7 
5 
1 
33 
33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 
7 
33 
33 
33 
126 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 

7 
7 
5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 
30 
30 

33 
5 
33 
30 

33 
30 
124 
124 
32 
33 
30 
32 
7 
33 
1 
32 
7 
5 

33 
7 
5 
1 

33 
33 
33 
1 
7 
32 
1 
1 
5 
7 

33 
33 
33 
126 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 

7 
7 
5 
5 
1 
6 

124 
124 
124 
124 
126 
30 
30 

33 
5 
33 
30 



Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2010 

Distributing Pool Plants Order Number 
Plant Name City state ZlpCode FipsCode CI.IOftl. Jan-i0 Feb-i0 Mar-i0 Apr-i0 May-i0 Jun-10 Jul-10 Aug-i0 Sep-i0 Oct-10 Nov-in Dec-10 

Dean Foods Company Richland Center WI 53561 55103 1.75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods Company Waukesha WI 53188 55133 1.75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. le Mars IA 51031 19149 1.75 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. Thief River Falls MN 56701 27113 1.65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. Woodbury MN 55125 27163 1.70 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. Sioux Falls SO 57104 46099 1.70 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Dean Foods, Swiss Premium Dairy Lebanon PA 17042 42075 2.BO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Dillon Dairy Co. Denver CO 80246 08031 2.55 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Dutch Valley Food Company, Inc. Sunbury PA 17801 42097 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
East Side Jersey Dairy, Inc. Dubuque IA 52004 19061 1.75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
East Side Jersey Dairy, Inc. Anderson IN 46015 18095 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Eberhard Creamery, Inc. Redmond OR 97756 41017 1.75 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Edaleen DaIry Lynden WA 98264 53073 1.90 124 124 
Elmhurst DaIry, Inc. Jamaica NY 11433 36081 3.15 1 1 1 1 
Fair Oaks Dairy Producls, LLC Fair Oaks IN 47943 18073 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Farmers' All Natural Creamery Wellman IA 52356 19183 1.80 32 32 32 32 30 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Farmland Dairies LLC WalUngton NJ 07057 34003 3.15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
FJB LLC, dba ToobroviUe LLC Lowville NY 13367 36049 2.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Flav-o-Rich, Inc. London KY 40743 21125 2.90 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Foremost Dairies Shreveport LA 71164 22017 3.20 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Franklin Foods Duluth MN 55816 27137 1.65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Fresh Made, Inc. Philadelphia PA 19111 42101 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Gandy's Dairy Producls Lubbock TX 79408 48303 2.40 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Garelick Farms, Inc. Franklin MA 02038 25021 3.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Gare[Jck Farms, Inc. Lynn MA 01905 25009 3.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Garelick Farms, Inc. Bangor ME 04402 23019 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Garelick Farms, Inc. Florence NJ 08518 34005 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Garelick Farms, Inc. E. Greenbush NY 12061 36083 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
GH Dairy EIPaso TX 79927 48141 2.25 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
GH Processing Yuma AZ 85365 4027 2.10 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 
GoodWest Industries Inc. Douglassville PA 19518 42011 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Guernsey Farms Dairy Northville MI 48167 26125 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Guida-Seibert Dairy Co. New Britain CT 06051 09003 3.15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Gustafsons LLC. Green Cove Springs FL 32043 12019 5.00 6 6 6 8 6 8 6 6 6 6 6 8 
H. E. Butts - HRSC Houston TX n080 48201 3,60 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
H. E. Butts Grocery Co. San AntonIo TX 78218 48029 3.45 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
H. Meyer DaIry Co. CIncInnati OH 45215 39061 2.20 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Halo Farm, Inc, Trenton NJ 08650 34021 3.10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Harrisburg Dairies Inc Harrisburg PA 17105 42043 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Hartzler Family Dairy, Inc. Wooster OH 44891 39169 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 

Hastings Cooperative Creamery Company Hastings MN 55033 27037 1.70 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 

Hato Patrero Farms, Inc. Clewiston FL 33440 12051 6.00 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 

Heritage Farms Dairy Murfreesboro TN 37129 47149 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Fayetteville AR 72702 05143 2.70 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Fort Smith AR 72901 05131 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Wichita KS 67201 20173 2.20 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Springfield MO 65801 29077 2.40 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Chandler OK 74834 40081 2.60 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Norman OK 73071 40027 2.60 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

Homestead Creamery Wirtz VA 47541 51067 3.20 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

Hoosier Dairy, Inc. Holland IN 47541 18037 2.30 5 5 5 5 

HP Hood LLC Agawam MA 01001 25013 3.00 1 1 1 1 
HP Hood LLC portland ME 04104 23005 3.00 1 1 1 
HP Hood LLC Concord NH 03301 33013 3.00 1 
HP Hood LLC OneIda NY 13421 36053 2.50 1 
HP Hood LLC Vernon NY 13476 36065 2.50 

HP Hood LLC Winchester VA 22604 51840 2.80 

HP Hood LLC Barre VT 05641 50023 2.60 

,. Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers indicate: 1 = Northeasl 5 = Appalachian, 6 = FlOrida, 7 = Southeast, 



Distributing Pool Plants 
Plant Name 
Hunter Farms, Inc. 
Hy-Point Dairy Farms, Inc. 
Jackson's Dairy 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kleinpeter Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Kohler Mix Specialties, LLC 
Kohler Mix Specialties of MN, LLC 
Kroger Co., Crossroad Farms 
Kroger Co., Swan Island Dairy 
Kroger Co., Tolleson Dairy 
Kwik Trip, Inc. 
Lamers Dairy, Inc. 
Land-a-Sun Dairies, Inc. 
Land-a-Sun Dairies, Inc. 
Lewes Dairy, Inc. 
Uberty Dairy 
Ufeway Foods, Inc. 
Longacre's Modem Dairy, Inc. 
Louis Trauth Dairy, Inc. 
LuVel Dairy Products, Inc, 
M&B Dairy Products, Inc. 
Maola Milk and Ice Cream Co. 
Marburger Farm Dairy 
Marva Maid 
Mayfield Dairy Farms, Inc. 
Mayfield Dairy Farms, Inc. 
McArthur Dairy, inc. 
McEachron, Seth dba Battenklll Valley Creamery 
Meadow Brook Dairy 
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. 
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. 
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. 
Michigan Dairy 
Midland Farms, Inc. 
Milk Products L.P. 
Milk Products L.P. 
Milk Products L.P. 
Mllkco, inc. 
Momingstar Foods [nco 
Momlngstar Foods inc. 
Momingstar Specialty Foods 
Muller Pinehurst Dairy, inc. 
Nestle USA, Inc. 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc. 
Oakhurst Dairy 
Oberlin Farms Dairy, Inc. 
ObelWeis Dairy, Inc. 
Orin Thomas and Sons, [nco 
Pacific Foods of Oregon, Inc. 
Pet Dairies 
PET Dairy-Richmond 

City 
High Point 
Wilmington 
Hutchinson 
Farmington 
Minneapolis 
Rochester 
Cedarburg 
Balon Rouge 
Newington 
White Bear Lake 
Indianapolis 
Portland 
Tolleson 
LaCrosse 
Appleton 
Florence 
Spartanburg 
Lewes 
Evart 
Morton Grove 
Barto 
Newport 
Kosciusko 
Tampa 
NewBern 
Evans City 
Landover 
Athens 
Braselton 
Miami 
Salem 
Erie 
Delta 
Englewood 
Greeley 
livonia 
Menands 
Austin 
Conroe 
Dallas 
Asheville 
Murray 
Fraser 
Sulphur Springs 
Rockford 
Anderson 
Dallas 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Waco 
E. Northport 
Portland 
Cleveland 
North Aurora 
Rutland 
Tualatin 
Baxley 
Richmond 

Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2010 

State 
NC 
DE 
KS 
MN 
MN 
MN 
Wi 
LA 
CT 
MN 
iN 

OR 
AZ 
Wi 
Wi 
SC 
SC 
DE 
Mi 
iL 

PA 
KY 
MS 
FL 
NC 
PA 
MD 
TN 
GA 
FL 
NY 
PA 
CO 
CO 
CO 
Mi 
NY 
lX 
lX 
lX 
NC 
KY 
NY 
lX 
iL 
iN 
lX 
lX 
lX 
lX 
NY 
ME 
OH 
iL 
VT 
OR 
GA 
VA 

ZlpCode 
27262 
19803 
67501 
55024 
55411 
55903 
53012 
70817 
06111 
55110 
46219 
97217 
85353 
54603 
54915 
29504 
29305 
19958 
49631 
60053 
19504 
41071 
39090 
33637 
28560 
16033 
20785 
37371 
30517 
33325 
12865 
16510 
81416 
80110 
80631 
48150 
12204 
78702 
77305 
75221 
28816 
42071 
13753 
75483 
61105 
46013 
75265 
77001 
78201 
76703 
11731 
04101 
44111 
60542 
05701 
97062 
31515 
23261 

FipsCode 
37081 
10003 
20155 
27037 
27053 
27109 
55089 
22033 
09003 
27123 
18097 
41051 
04013 
55063 
55087 
45041 
45083 
10005 
26133 
17031 
42011 
21037 
28007 
12057 
37049 
42019 
24033 
47107 
13157 
12025 
36115 
42049 
08029 
08005 
08123 
26163 
36001 
48453 
48339 
48113 
37021 
21035 
36025 
48223 
17201 
18095 
48113 
48201 
48029 
48309 
36103 
23005 
39035 
17089 
50021 
41067 
13001 
51760 

ci.i DIU. 
3.40 
3.05 
2.20 
1.70 
1.70 
1.70 
1.75 
3.80 
3.15 
1.70 
2.00 
1.90 
2.35 
1.70 
1.75 
4.00 
3.60 
3.05 
1.80 
1.80 
2.80 
2.20 
3.30 
5.40 
3.60 
2.10 
3.00 
3.40 
3.80 
6.00 
2.60 
2.10 
2.00 
2.55 
2.45 
1.80 
2.70 
3.30 
3.60 
3.00 
3.40 
2.70 
2.70 
3.00 
1.75 
2.00 
3.00 
3.60 
3.45 
3.15 
3.15 
3.00 
2.00 
1.80 
2.60 
1.90 
4.60 
3.10 

5 
1 
32 
3D 
3D 
30 
30 
7 
1 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
3D 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

Feb-10 
5 
1 
32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
1 

33 
3D 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 
5 
7 
1 

126 
3D 
33 
126 
126 
126 
126 

1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

Mar-10 
5 
1 
32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
1 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
3D 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

Apr-10 
5 
1 
32 
3D 
30 
30 
30 
7 
1 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
1 
33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 
33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 
1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

May-10 
5 
1 
32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
1 

33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
3D 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

1 
1 

33 
3D 
1 

124 
7 

* Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers indicate: 1 = NortheasL 5 = Appalachian, 6 = FlOrida, 7 = southeast, 

Order Number 
Jun-10 JUI-10 

5 5 
1 1 
32 32 
30 30 
30 30 
30 30 
30 30 
7 7 
1 1 

33 33 
124 124 
131 131 
30 30 
30 30 
5 5 
5 5 
1 1 

33 33 
30 3D 
1 1 

33 33 
7 7 
6 6 
5 5 
33 33 
1 1 
5 5 
7 7 
6 6 
1 1 

33 33 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
33 33 
1 1 

126 126 
126 126 
126 126 

5 5 
7 7 
1 1 

126 126 
30 30 
33 33 

126 126 
126 126 
126 126 
126 126 
1 1 

1 
33 33 
30 30 
1 1 

124 124 
7 7 

Aug-10 Sep-10 CcMO Nov-10 
5 5 5 5 
1 1 1 1 
32 32 32 32 
30 30 30 30 
3D 30 30 30 
30 30 30 30 
30 30 30 30 
7 7 7 7 
1 1 1 1 

30 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
1 

33 
3D 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 
33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

30 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 
33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

30 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 
5 
5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 
33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

30 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 

5 
1 

33 
30 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 
33 
1 
5 
7 
6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 
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Distributing Pool Plants 
Plant Name 
Pet O'Fallon, LLC 
Plains Dairy Products 
Pleasant View Dairy Corp. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Prairieland Foods LLC 
Price's Creameries 
Pride of Main Street Dairy, LLC 
Promised Land Dairy, LLC 
Publlx Supermarkets, Inc. 
Publlx Supermarkets, Inc. 
Publlx Supermarkets, Inc. 
Purity Dairies, Inc. 
Quality Dairy Co. 
Readington Farms, Inc. 
Regis Milk Co. 
Reiter Dairy, Inc. 
Roberts Dairy Co. 
Roberts Dairy Co. 
Roberts Dairy Co. 
Robinson Dairy, Inc. 
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc. 
Rosenberger's Dairies, LLC 
Royal Crest DaIry, Inc. 
Rutter Bros. Dairy, Inc. 
Safeway Stores, Inc. 
Safeway Stores, Inc. 
Safeway Stores, Inc. 
Safeway Stores, Inc. 
Sarah Farms 
Schenkel's All Star Dairy, Inc. 
Schepps Dairy 
Schneider's Dairy 
Schroeder Mlik Company, Inc. 
Schroeder Milk Company, Inc. 
Select No.5 
Shamrock Foods Co. 
Shenandoah's Pride, LLC 
Sinton Dairy Foods Co. 
Smith Brothers Farms, Inc. 
Smith Dairy Products Co. 
Smith Dairy Products Co. 
Snowville Creamery, LLC 
Southern BelJe Dairy, Inc. 
Southwest Dairy 
Steuben Foods Inc. 
Stewart's Processing Corp. 
Sunshine Dairy Foods Management, LLC 
SunshIne Dairy Foods Management. LLC (East) 
Sunshine Stale Dairy Farms, LLC 

City 
O'Fallon 
Amarillo 
Highland 
Carlinville 
Granite City 
Olney 
Peoria 
Quincy 
Holland 
Fort Wayne 
Somerset 
Bailie Creek 
Hazelwood 
Hallam 
EIPaso 
Sauk Centre 
Floresville 
Deerfield Beach 
Lakeland 
Atlanta 
Nashville 
LanSing 
Whitehouse 
Charleston 
Springfield 
Iowa City 
Kansas City 
Omaha 
Denver 
Ancramdale 
Hatfield 
Longmont 
York 
Tempe 
Denver 
Clackamas 
Bellevue 
Yuma 
Huntington 
Dallas 
Pittsburgh 
Grand Rapids 
Maplewood 
Dexter 
Phoenix 
Springfield 
Colorado Springs 
Kent 
Richmond 
Orrville 
Pomeroy 
Somerset 
Tyler 
Elma 
Greenfield Center 
Portland 
Portland 
Plant City 

Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2010 

State 
IL 

TX 
IN 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IN 
IN 
KY 
MI 
MO 
NE 
TX 
MN 
TX 
FL 
FL 
GA 
TN 
MI 
NJ 
SC 
OH 
IA 

MO 
NE 
CO 
NY 
PA 
CO 
PA 
AZ 
CO 
OR 
WA 
AZ 
IN 
TX 
PA 
MI 
MN 
NM 
AZ 
VA 
CO 
WA 
IN 

OH 
OH 
KY 
TX 
NY 
NY 
OR 
OR 
FL 

ZlpCode FJpsCode CI. I Dftl. 
62269 17163 2.00 
79105 48375 2.40 
46322 18089 1.80 
62626 17117 2.00 
62040 17119 2.00 
62450 17159 2.00 
61604 17143 1.80 
62306 17001 1.80 
47541 18037 2.30 
46852 18003 1.80 
42502 21199 2.90 
49014 26025 1.80 
63042 29189 2.00 
68368 31109 1.85 
79923 48141 2.25 
56378 27145 1.70 
78114 48493 3.45 
33442 12011 6.00 
33802 12105 5.40 
30246 13135 3.BO 
37224 47037 2.90 
48910 28065 1.80 
08888 34019 3.10 
29403 45019 4.30 
45504 39023 2.00 
52240 19103 1.80 
64128 29095 2.00 
68131 31055 1.85 
80204 08031 2.55 
12503 36021 2.70 
19440 42091 3.05 
80501 08013 2.45 
17404 42133 2.90 
85282 04013 2.35 
80216 08031 2.55 
97015 41005 1.90 
98005 53033 1.90 
85365 04027 2.10 
46750 18069 1.80 
75227 48113 3.00 
15227 42003 2.10 
49548 26081 1.80 
55113 27123 1.70 
88230 35005 ,10 
85009 04013 2.35 
22151 51059 3.00 
80901 08041 2.55 
98035 53033 1.90 
47375 18177 2.00 
44667 39169 2.00 
45769 39105 2.00 
42502 21199 2.90 
75710 48423 3.00 
14059 38029 2.20 
12833 36091 2.70 
97232 41051 1.90 
97232 41051 1.90 
33567 12057 5.40 

Jan-10 
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126 
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32 
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1 
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32 
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5 
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1 
1 

124 

6 

Feb-10 Mar-10 Apr-10 May-10 
32 32 32 32 
1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 
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• Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers Indicale: 1 = Northeasl 5 = Appalachian, 6 = FlOrida, 7 = southeast, 

Order Number 
Jun-10 Jul-10 

32 32 
126 126 
33 33 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
5 5 

33 33 
5 5 

33 33 
32 32 
32 32 

126 126 
30 30 

126 126 
6 6 
6 6 
7 7 
7 7 
33 33 
1 1 
5 5 
33 33 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
32 32 
1 1 
1 1 

32 32 
1 1 

131 131 
32 32 

124 124 
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131 131 
33 33 
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30 30 
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1 1 
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6 6 
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Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2010 

Distributing Pool Plants Order Number 
Plant Name City State ZipCode FlpsCode CI.IDftl. Jan-i0 Feb-10 Mar-10 Apr-10 May-i0 Jun-10 Jul-10 Aug-i0 Sep-10 Oct-10 Nov-10 Oec-10 

Sunshine State Dairy Farms, LLC Hammond lA 70401 22105 3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Superior Dairy Co. Canton OH 44708 39151 2.00 33 33 33 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
T. G. Lee Foods, Inc. Orange City FL 32763 12127 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
T. G. Lee Foods, Inc. Orlando FL 32802 12095 5.40 6 -6 6 6 6 " " " " 6 6 6 
Tamarack Farms Newark OH 43055 39089 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Toft Dairy, Inc, Sandusky OH 44870 39043 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Trickling Springs Creamery LLC Chambersburg PA 17201 42055 3.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Turkey HllI Dairy Conestoga PA 17516 42071 2.90 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Turner I Coleman Dairy Little Rock AR 72204 05119 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Turner Dairy Farms Pittsburgh PA 15235 42003 2.10 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Turner Holdings, LLC Fulton KY 42041 21075 2.70 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Turner Holdings, LLC Memphis TN 38104 47157 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, Inc. Lansdale PA 19446 42091 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
U.C. Milk Company, Inc. MadIsonville KY 42431 21107 2.60 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Ullra Dairy, LLC E. Syracuse NY 13202 36067 2.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Umpqua Dairy Products Co., Inc. Roseburg OR 97470 41019 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
United Dairy Farmers Cincinnati OH 45212 39061 2.20 33 33 33 33 
Unlled Dairy, Inc. Martins Ferry OH 43935 39013 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
United Dairy, Inc. Uniontown PA 15401 42051 2.30 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Uniled Dairy, Inc. Charleston WV 25302 54039 2.20 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Upstate Farms Cooperallve, Inc. Rochester NY 14608 36055 2.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Vandervoort's Fort Worth TX 76104 48439 3.00 126 126 126 12" 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Velda Farms Miami FL 33164 12025 6.00 6 " 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Velda Farms Winter Haven FL 33881 12105 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Ventine Dairy Products Corp" inc, Sheboygan WI 53082 55117 1.75 30 30 30 30 3D 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
W,H, Braum, Inc. Tuttle OK 73089 40051 2.60 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Wawa Dairy Farms Wawa PA 19063 42045 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Westem Quality Foods Cedar City UT 84720 49021 1.60 33 33 33 33 7 7 7 
Westover Dairy Lynchburg VA 24506 51680 3.20 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
White Wave Foods Mount Crawford VA 22841 51165 2.90 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Winchester Farms Dairy Winchester KY 40392 21049 2.60 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Worcester Creameries Corp. Roxbury NY 12474 36025 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

• Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers indicate: 1 = NortheasL 5 = Appalachian, 6 = Florida, 7 = Southeast 



Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2011 

Distributing Pool Plants Order Number· 
Plant Name City State ZJpCode FJpsCode CI. I DftJ. Jan-11 Feb-11 Mar-11 Apr-11 May-11 Jun-11 JUI-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Oec-11 
A.B. Munroe Dairy, Inc. E. Providence RI 02914 44007 3.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Agropur Inc, Grand Rapids MI 49548 26081 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Agropur Inc, Maplewood MN 55113 27123 1.70 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Alpenros8 Dairy, inc. Portland OR 9729B 41051 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Andersen Dairy, Inc. BatUe Ground WA 98604 53011 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Anderson-Erickson Dairy Co. Des Moines IA 50317 19153 1.80 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Arps Dairy Inc. Defiance OH 43512 39039 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Associated Milk Producers, Inc. Fargo ND 58108 38017 1.65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Aurora Organic Dairy Platteville eo 80651 08123 2.45 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Barber Pure Milk Company Binningham AL 35209 01073 3.40 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Saremans Dairy Holland MI 49422 26005 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Boice Brothers Dairy, Inc. Kingston NY 12401 36111 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Borden Dairy Tulsa OK 74103 40143 2.60 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Borden Dairy Company Cowarts AL 36321 01069 4.30 7 7 
Borden Dairy Company Miami FL 33164 12025 6.00 6 6 
Borden Dairy Company Winter Haven FL 33881 12105 5.40 6 6 
Borden Dairy Company Baker LA 70704 22033 3.80 7 7 
Borden Dairy Company Lafayette LA 70596 22055 3.BO 7 7 
Borden Dairy Company Hattiesburg MS 39404 28035 3.80 7 7 
Borden DaIry Company Cincinnati OH 45215 39061 2.20 33 33 
Borden Dairy Company Cleveland OH 44111 39035 2.00 33 33 
Borden Dairy Company Charleston se 29419 45019 4.30 5 5 
Borden Milk Products Lafayette LA 70596 22055 3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Broadacre Dairies Powell TN 37849 47093 3.20 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Broughton Foods Co. Marietta OH 45750 39167 2,00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Browns Dairy New Orleans LA 70152 22071 3,80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Bush River Jerseys Newberry se 29108 45071 3,60 5 5 5 5 
Byrne Dairy Inc. Syracuse NY 13220 36067 2.50 1 1 1 
C.F.Burger Creamery Detroit MI 48228 26163 1.80 33 33 33 
Calder Brothers Dairy Lincoln Park MI 48146 26163 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Carl Colleryahn Dairy, Inc. Pittsburgh PA 15210 42003 2.10 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Casp LLC Penn Yan NY 14527 36123 2.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Centennial Farms Dairy Atlanta GA 30324 13089 3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Chester Dairy Co. Chester IL 62233 17157 2.00 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Clover Farms Dairy Company Reading PA 19612 42011 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
CloverlandlGreen Spring Dairy Baltimore MD 21217 24510 3.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Coburg Dairy, Inc. Charleston se 29419 45019 4.30 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Country Delite Farms Nashville TN 37202 47037 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Country Fresh, Inc. Grand Rapids MI 49508 26081 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Country Fresh, Inc. livonia MI 48150 26163 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Country Fresh, Inc. Marquette MI 49855 26103 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Creamland Dairies Albuquerque NM 87125 35001 2.35 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Crescent Ridge Dairy, Inc. Sharon MA 02067 25021 3.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Crowley Foods, LLC Arltport NY 14807 36101 2.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Crowley Foods, LLC Binghamton NY 13902 36007 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Crowley Foods, LLC Philadelphia PA 19154 42101 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Cumberland Dairy, Inc. Bridgeton NJ 08302 34011 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama Cowarts AL 36321 01069 4.30 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Dairy Fresh of Alabama Hattiesburg MS 39404 28035 3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Dairy Fresh of Louisiana Baker LA 70704 22033 3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Dairy Fresh, L.P. High Point Ne 27264 37081 3.40 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Dairy Fresh, L.P. Winston-Salem Ne 27115 37067 3.40 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Dairy Maid Dairy, Inc. Frederick MD 21701 24021 2.90 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Dakin Dairy Fann Myakka CUy FL 34251 12081 5.80 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Darigold, Inc. Medford OR 97501 41029 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Darigold, Inc. Portland OR 97202 41051 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Darigold, Inc. Seattle WA 98119 53033 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Darigold, Inc. Spokane WA 99207 53063 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
David's Supermarket, Inc. Grandview TX 76050 48251 3.00 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Dean Foods Company Chemung IL 60033 17111 1.80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 

• Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers indicate: 1 = Northeast, 5 = Appalachian, 6 = Florida, 7 = Southeast, 
,.,---~~ -~~ .. 



Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2011 

Distributing Pool Plants Order Number· 
Plant Name City State ZlpCode FipsCode CI. 1 DftI. Jan-11 Feb-11 Mar-11 Apr-11 May-11 Jun-11 JUI-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 
Dean Foods Company Huntley IL 60142 17111 1.80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods Company Rockford IL 61101 17201 1.75 30 30 
Dean Foods Company Rochester IN 46975 18049 1.80 " " 33 " " " " " Dean Foods Company Louisville KY 40218 21111 2.30 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Dean Foods Company Sharpsville PA 16150 42085 2.10 " " " 33 " " " " Dean Foods Company DaPere WI 54115 55009 1.75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods Company Richland Center WI 53581 55103 1.75 30 30 30 
Dean Foods Company Waukesha WI 53188 55133 1.75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods, North Central. Inc. le Mars IA 51031 19149 1.75 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. Thief River Falls MN 56701 27113 1.65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. Woodbury MN 55125 27163 1.70 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. Sioux Falls SO 57104 46099 1.70 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Dean Foods, Swiss Premium Dairy Lebanon PA 17042 42075 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Dillon Dairy Co. Denver CO 80246 08031 2.55 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Dutch Valley Food Company, Inc. Sunbury PA 17801 42097 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
East Side Jersey Dairy, Inc. Dubuque IA 52004 19061 1.75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
East Side Jersey Dairy, Inc. Anderson IN 46015 18095 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Eberhard Creamery, Inc. Redmond OR 97756 41017 1.75 12. 12. 12. 12' 12. 12. 12. 12. 
Elmhurst Dairy, Inc. Jamaica NY 11433 360B1 :3,15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Fair Oaks Dairy Products, LLC Fair Oaks IN 47943 18073 1.BO 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Farmers' All Natural Creamery Wellman IA 52356 19183 1.80 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Farmland Dairies LLC Wallington NJ 07057 34003 3.15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
FJB LLC, dba Toobroville LLC Lowville NY 13367 36049 2.30 1 
Flav~O~Rich, Inc. London KY 40743 21125 2.90 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Foremost Dairies Shreveport LA 71164 22017 3.20 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Franklin Foods Duluth MN 55816 27137 1.65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Fresh Made, Inc. Philadelphia PA 19111 42101 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Gandy's Dairy Products Lubbock TX 79408 48303 ,2.40 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Garelick Farms, Inc. Franklin MA 02038 25021 3.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Garelick Farms, Inc. Lynn MA 01905 25009 3.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Garelick Farms, Inc. Bangor ME 04402 23019 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Garelick Farms, Inc. Florence NJ 08518 34005 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Garelick Farms, Inc. E. Greenbush NY 12061 36083 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
GH Dairy EIPaso TX 79927 4B141 2.25 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
GH Processing Yuma AZ 85365 4027 2.10 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 
GoodWesllndustries Inc. Douglassville PA 19518 42011 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Guernsey Farms Dairy Northville MI 48167 26125 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Guida-Seibert Dairy Co. New Britain CT 06051 09003 3.15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Guslafsons L.L.C. Green Cove Springs FL 32043 12019 5.00 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
H. E. Butts ~ HRSC Houston TX 770BO 48201 3.60 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
H. E. Butts Grocery Co. San Antonio TX 78218 48029 3.45 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
H. Meyer Dairy Co. Cincinnati OH 45215 39061 2.20 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Halo Farm, Inc. Trenton NJ OB650 34021 3.10 1 1 1 1 1 
Harrisburg Dairies Inc Harrisburg PA 17105 42043 2.80 1 1 1 1 1 
Hartzler Family Dairy, Inc. Woosler OH 44691 39169 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 
Hastings Cooperative Creamery Company Hastings MN 55033 27037 1.70 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
Heritage Farms Dairy Murfreesboro TN 37129 47149 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Fayetteville AR 72702 05143 2.70 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Fort Smith AR 72901 05131 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Wichita KS 67201 20173 2.20 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Springfield MO 65801 29077 2.40 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Chandler OK 74834 40081 2.60 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

Hiland Dairy Co., LLC Norman OK 73071 40027 2.60 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

Homestead Creamery Wirtz VA 47541 51067 3.20 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

HP Hood LLC Agawam MA 01001 25013 3.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

HP Hood LLC Portland ME 04104 23005 3.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
HP Hood LLC Concord NH 03301 33013 3.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 
HP Hood LLC Oneida NY 13421 36053 2.50 1 1 1 1 
HP Hood LLC Vernon NY 13476 36065 2.50 1 1 1 
HP Hood LLC Winchester VA 22604 51840 2.80 1 1 

• Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers indicate: 1 = Northeast,S = Appalachian, 6 = Florida, 7 = Southeast, "' ___ ~.., _~ ~J: 



Distributing Pool Plants 

Hood LLC 
Hunter Farms, Inc. 
Hy-Point Dairy Farms, Inc. 
Jackson's Dairy 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kemps LLC 
Kleinpeter Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Kohler Mix Specialties of MN, LLC 
Kroger Co., Crossroad Farms 
Kroger Co., Swan Island Dairy 
Kroger Co., Tolleson Dairy 
Kwilt Trip, Inc. 
Lamers Dairy, Inc. 
Land-a-Sun Dairies, Inc. 
Latitude Foods, LLC 
Lewes Dairy, Inc. 
Liberty Dairy 
Longacre's Modern Dairy, Inc. 
Louis Trauth Dairy, tnc. 
LuVel Dairy Products, Inc. 
M&B Dairy Products, Inc. 
Maola Milk and Ice Cream Co. 
Marburger Farm Dairy 
Marva Maid 
Mayfield Dairy Farms, Inc. 
Mayfield Dairy Farms, Inc. 
Mayfield Ice Cream 
McArthur Dairy, Inc. 
McEachron, Seth dba Battenkill Valley Creamery 
Meadow Brook Dairy 
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. 
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. 
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. 
Michigan Dairy 
Midland Farms, Inc. 
Milk Products LP. 
Milk Products LP. 
Milk Products LP. 
Milkco, Inc. 
Morningstar Foods Inc. 
Morningstar Foods Inc. 
Morningstar Specialty Foods 
Muller Pinehurst Dairy, Inc. 
Nestle USA, Inc. 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Farms Dairy 
Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc. 
Oakhurst Dairy 
Oberlin Farms Dairy, Inc. 
Oberweis Dairy, Inc. 
Orin Thomas and Sons, Inc. 
Pacific Foods of Oregon, Inc. 
Pet Dairies 
Pet Dairy 
Pet O'Fallon, LLC 
Plains Dairy Products 

Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2011 

High Point 
Wilmington 
Hutchinson 
Farmington 
Minneapolis 
Rochester 
Cedarburg 
Baton Rouge 
White Bear Lalte 
Indianapolis 
Portland 
Tolleson 
LaCrosse 
Appleton 
Spartanburg 
Orlando 
Lewes 
Evart 
Barto 
Newport 
Kosciusko 
Tampa 
NewBern 
Evans City 
Landover 
Athens 
Braselton 
Birmingham 
Miami 
Salem 
Erie 
Delta 
Englewood 
Greeley 
Livonia 
Menands 
Austin 
Conroe 
Dallas 
Asheville 
Murray 
Fraser 
Sulphur Springs 
Rocltford 
Anderson 
Dallas 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Waco 
E. Northport 
Portland 
Cleveland 
North Aurora 
Rutland 
Tualatin 
Baxley 
Richmond 
O'Fallon 
Amarillo 

NC 
DE 
KS 
MN 
MN 
MN 
WI 
LA 
MN 
IN 

OR 
AZ 
WI 
WI 
SC 
FL 
DE 
MI 
PA 
KY 
MS 
FL 
NC 
PA 
MD 
TN 
GA 
AL 
FL 
NY 
PA 
CO 
CO 
CO 
MI 
NY 
TX 
TX 
TX 
NC 
KY 
NY 
TX 
IL 
IN 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
NY 
ME 
OH 
IL 
VT 
OR 
GA 
VA 
IL 

TX 

27262 
19803 
67501 
55024 
55411 
55903 
53012 
70817 
55110 
46219 
97217 
85353 
54603 
54915 
29305 
32624 
19956 
49631 
19504 
41071 
39090 
33637 
28560 
16033 
20785 
37371 
30517 
35209 
33325 
12665 
16510 
61416 
80110 
60631 
48150 
12204 
78702 
77305 
75221 
28816 
42071 
13753 
75483 
61105 
46013 
75265 
77001 
78201 
76703 
11731 
04101 
44111 
60542 
05701 
97062 
31515 
23261 
62269 
79105 

37081 
10003 
20155 
27037 
27053 
27109 
55089 
22033 
27123 
18097 
41051 
04013 
55063 
55087 
45083 
12095 
10005 
26133 
42011 
21037 
28007 
12057 
37049 
42019 
24033 
47107 
13157 
01073 
12025 
36115 
42049 
08029 
08005 
08123 
26163 
36001 
48453 
46339 
48113 
37021 
21035 
36025 
48223 
17201 
18095 
48113 
48201 
48029 
48309 
36103 
23005 
39035 
17089 
50021 
41067 
13001 
51760 
17163 
48375 

3,40 
3.05 
2.20 
1.70 
1.70 
1.70 
1.75 
3.80 
1.70 
2.00 
1.90 
2.35 
1.70 
1.75 
3.60 
5,40 
3.05 
1.80 
2.80 
2.20 
3.30 
5,40 
3.60 
2.10 
3.00 
3,40 
3.80 
3,40 
6.00 
2.60 
2.10 
2.00 
2.55 
2,45 
1.80 
2.70 
3.30 
3.60 
3.00 
3,40 
2.70 
2.70 
3.00 
1.75 
2.00 
3.00 
3.60 
3,45 
3.15 
3.15 
3.00 
2.00 
1.80 
2.60 
1.90 
4.60 
3.10 
2.00 
2,40 

1 
5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
33 
124 
131 
30 
30 
5 

1 
33 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
S 
7 

6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

1 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

32 
126 

30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 
5 

33 
1 
33 
7 
6 
5 

33 

5 
7 

6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 
5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 
126 
126 
126 
126 
1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

32 
126 

* Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers indicate: 1 = Northeast, 5 = Appalachian, 6 = FlOrida, 7 = Southeast, 

Order Number" 

5 
1 

32 
30 
30 
30 
30 
7 
30 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 
5 

33 
1 

33 
7 
6 
5 

33 
1 
5 
7 

6 
1 

33 
32 
32 
32 
33 
1 

126 
126 
126 

5 
7 
1 

126 
30 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

1 

33 
30 
1 

124 
7 

32 
126 

1 
5 
1 

32 

30 
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30 
7 
30 
33 

124 
131 
30 
30 
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6 
1 
33 
1 
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7 
6 
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1 
5 
7 

6 
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32 
32 
32 
33 
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126 
126 
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7 
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30 
33 

126 
126 
126 
126 

1 
1 
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30 
1 

124 

32 
126 
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5 
1 

32 

30 
30 
30 
7 

33 
124 
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30 
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5 

33 

33 
7 
6 
5 
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1 
5 
7 

6 
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33 
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32 
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32 
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7 
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124 
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33 
1 
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6 
5 

33 
1 
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7 
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5 
32 

126 



Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2011 

Distributing Pool Plants Order Number * 
I 

Pleasant View Dairy Corp. i 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc, Carlinville IL 62626 17117 2.00 32 32 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Granite City IL 62040 17119 2.00 32 32 32 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Olney IL 62450 17159 2.00 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Peoria IL 61604 17143 1.80 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Quincy IL 62306 17001 1.80 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Fort Wayne IN 46852 18003 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Holland IN 47541 18037 2.30 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Somerset KY 42502 21199 2.90 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
PraIrie Farms Dairy, Inc. BatUe Creek MI 49014 26025 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Hazelwood MO 63042 29189 2.00 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Prairieland Foods LLC Hallam NE 6636B 31109 1,85 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Price's Creameries EI Paso TX 79923 48141 2.25 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Promised Land Dairy, LLC Floresville TX 7B114 46493 3.45 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Publix Supermarkets, Inc. Deerfield Beach FL 33442 12011 6.00 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Publix Supermarkets, Inc. Lakeland FL 33B02 12105 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Publix Supermarkets, Inc. Atlanta GA 30246 13135 3.BO 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Purity Dairies, Inc. Nashville TN 37224 47037 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Quality Dairy Co. Lansing MI 48910 26065 1.80 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Readington Farms, Inc. Whitehouse NJ OBBBB 34019 3.10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Regis Milk Co. Charleston se 29403 45019 4.30 5 5 5 5 
Reiter Dairy, Inc. Springfield OH 45504 39023 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Roberts Dairy Co. Iowa City IA 52240 19103 1.BO 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Roberts Dairy Co. Kansas City MO 64128 29095 2.00 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Roberts Dairy Co. Omaha NE 6B131 31055 1.B5 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Robinson Dairy, Inc. Denver CO 80204 08031 2.55 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc. Ancramdale NY 12503 36021 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Rosenberger's Dairies, LLC Hatfield PA 19440 42091 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Royal Crest Dairy, Inc. Longmont CO 80501 08013 2.45 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Rutter Bros. Dairy, Inc. York PA 17404 42133 2.90 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Safeway Stores, Inc. Tempe AZ 85282 04013 2.35 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 
Safeway Stores, Inc. Denver CO B0216 OB031 2.55 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Safeway Stores, Inc. Clackamas OR 97015 41005 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Safeway Stores, Inc. Bellevue WA 98005 53033 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
Sarah Farms Yuma AZ 85365 04027 2.10 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 11 
Schenkel's All Star Dairy, Inc. HunUngton IN 46750 18069 1.BO 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Schepps Dairy Dallas TX 75227 48113 3.00 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Schneider's Dairy Pittsburgh PA 15227 42003 2.10 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Schreiber Foods (Sextonville) Richland Center WI 53581 55103 1.75 30 30 
Shamrock Foods Co. Phoenix AZ 85009 04013 2.35 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 
Shenandoah's Pride, LLC Springfield VA 22151 51059 3.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Sinton Dairy Foods Co. Colorado Springs CO 80901 08041 2.55 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 
Smith Brothers Farms, Inc. Kent WA 98035 53033 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 12. 12' 
Smith Dairy Products Co. Richmond IN 47375 18177 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Smith Dairy Products Co. Orrville OH 44667 39169 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Snowville Creamery, LLC Pomeroy OH 45769 39105 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Southwest Dairy Tyler TX 75710 48423 3.00 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Steuben Foods Inc. Elma NY 14059 36029 2.20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Stewart's Processing Corp. Greenfield Center NY 12833 36091 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Sunshine Dairy Foods Management, LLC Portland OR 97232 41051 1.90 12. 12. 12' 12' 12' 12. 12' 12. 
Sunshine State Dairy Farms, LLC Plant City FL 33567 12057 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Sunshine State Dairy Farms, LLC Hammond LA 70401 22105 3.80 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

Superior Dairy, Inc. Canlon OH 44708 39151 2.00 1 1 
Superior Dairy, Inc, Wauseon OH 43567 39051 1.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 
T. G. Lee Foods, Inc. Orange Cily FL 32763 12127 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
T. G. Lee Foods, Inc. Orlando FL 32802 12095 5.40 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Tamaraclt Farms Newark OH 43055 390B9 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Toft Dairy, Inc. Sandusky OH 44870 39043 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Trickling Springs Creamery LLC Chambersburg PA 17201 42055 3,00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Turkey Hill Dairy Conestoga PA 17516 42071 2.90 1 1 1 1 

* Federal Milk Marketing Order Numbers indicate: 1 = Northeast, 5 = Appalachian, 6 = Florida, 7 = Southeast, ", ___ ~,,_'~r 



Federal Milk Order Distributing Plant Information For 2011 

Distributing Pool Plants Order Number· 
Plant Name City State ZlpCode FlpsCode CI. I Oftl. Jan-11 Feb-11 Mar-11 Apr-11 May-11 Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Oec-11 

Turner I Coleman Dairy Liltle Roclt AR 72204 05119 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Turner Dairy Farms Pittsburgh PA 15235 42003 2.10 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Turner HoldIngs, LLC Fullen KY 42041 21075 2.70 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Turner Holdings, LLC Memphis TN 38104 47157 2.90 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 
Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies. Inc. Lansdale PA 19446 42091 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
U.C. Mille Company, Inc. Madisonville KY 42431 21107 2.60 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 
Ultra Dairy, LLC E. Syracuse NY 13202 36067 2.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Umpqua Dairy Products Co., Inc. Roseburg OR 97470 41019 1.90 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 
United Dairy, Inc. Martins Ferry OH 43935 39013 2.00 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
United Dairy, Inc. Uniontown PA 15401 42051 2.30 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
United Dairy, Inc, Charleston WV 25302 54039 2.20 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 
Upstate Farms Cooperative, Inc. Rochester NY 14608 36055 2.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Vandervoort's Fort Worth TX 76104 48439 3.00 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 
Velda Farms Miami FL 33164 12025 6.00 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Velda Farms Winter Haven FL 33881 12105 5040 6 6 6 6 6 6 
Verifine Dairy Products Corp., Inc. Sheboygan WI 53082 55117 1.75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 
W.H. Braum, Inc. Tuttle OK 73089 40051 2.60 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

Wawa Dairy Farms Wawa PA 19063 42045 3.05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Westover Dairy Lynchburg VA 24506 51680 3.20 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

White Wave Foods Mount Crawford VA 22841 51165 2.90 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

Winchester Farms Dairy Winchester KY 40392 21049 2.60 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

Worcester Creameries Corp. Roxbury NY 12474 36025 2.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

* Federal Milk Marl~eting Order Numbers indicate: 1 = Northeast, 5 = Appalachian, 6 = Florida, 7 = Southeast, 


